Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2021 - 213 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AMENDING RESOLUTION 2021-173"REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT" ADOPTED APRIL 21, 2021 TO CANCEL OVERPAYMENT TO BLOCK 03005 LOT 008 AND REISSUE TO PROPER PARTY

WHEREAS, Resolution 2021-173 "Refund of Overpayment" adopted on April 21, 2021 as shown below issued a check refund of over payment to FIG NJ19 LLC on Block 03005-008; and

WHEREAS, the check issued was to the incorrect party; and

WHEREAS, upon the recommendation of the Collector of Taxes that Resolution 2021-173 be amended to cancel the refund check issued to FIG NJ19 LLC on Block 03005 Lot 008; and

NOW, **THEREFORE**, **BE IT RESOLVED** that the proper officers be and they are hereby authorized to cancel the check issued to FIG NJ19 LLC as crossed out and shown below.

REASON: 1. Incorrect Payment

2. Duplicate Payment

3. Senior Citizen

4. Veteran Deduction5. Homestead Rebate

6. Tax Appeal County Board

7. Tax Appeal State Tax Court

8. 100% Disabled Veteran

9. Replacement Check

Block/Lot	Name	Amount	Year	Reason
02406-004	Matthew Weaver	\$1,040.00	2021	2
	94 Upper Greenwood Lake Rd			
	Hewitt, NJ 07421			
00604-004	Monnett, Raymond & Grecco, M	\$300.37	2021	6
	71 Witte Rd			
	Hewitt, NJ 07421			
02006-004	Fig NJ19 LLC	\$1,436.00	2021	1
	P.O. Box 54472			
	New Orleans, LA 70154			
03005-008	FIG NJ19 LLC	\$1,899.15	2021	4
	P.O. Box 54472			
	New Orleans, LA 70154			
Total		\$4,675.52		

Adopted: May 19, 2021

Adopted this 19th day of May, 2021 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William	Senande.	Township	Clerk